King Slide reserves the right to alter specifications of all the products without notice. If the entity is different from the illustration, please refer to the entity.48
ULead Undermount Slides Series
6 Ways Adjustable
Silent Soft-Closing Undermount Slide
for Face Framed Cabinets (16mm)
1J69F
• Length: 229 / 305 / 381 / 457 / 533mm
9" / 12" / 15" / 18" / 21"

Internal Cabinet Width = 457 mm (18")
Drawer Side Thickness = 13 mm (1/2")
Drawer Width =  457  -   16   = 441      mm
                      = (18") - (5/8") = 17-3/8"
Item No.
Drawer Length
mm (inch)
Overall Cabinet Depth
mm (inch)
Cabinet Depth With Bracket
mm (inch) Profile Length
mm (inch)
System Screw Locations
mm (inch)
MAX MIN A B
1J69F229 229 (9") 305 (12") 256 (10-1/16") 133 (5-1/4") 229 (9")
1J69F305 305 (12") 381 (15") 369 (14-9/16") 326 (12-7/8") 318 (12-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 261 (10-1/4")
1J69F381 381 (15") 457 (18") 446 (17-9/16") 403 (15-7/8") 394 (15-1/2") 165 (6-1/2") 357 (14-1/16")
1J69F457 457 (18") 533 (21") 522 (20-9/16") 479 (18-7/8") 470 (18-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 453 (17-13/16")
1J69F533 533 (21") 610 (24") 598 (23-9/16") 555 (21-7/8") 546 (21-1/2") 261 (10-1/4") 517 (20-3/8")
Fit with American standard 3" cabinet depth system.
Note: Holes other than those shown are stamped for internal manufacturing purposes and may change without notice.
+0
-2.0